Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Automotive Grade Current Sensing Chip Resistor – CS..A Series
Size: 0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512/1225/3720/7520
Issued Date: 15-Jun-22
Edition: REV.B3
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

CS37 1.00 1.80 3.90±0.2
CS75 1.00 1.80 7.60±0.2
Type Code
1R0 1.000Ω
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
102 0.102Ω
024 0.024Ω
Type
Resistance
Range
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
CS12 10~99 mΩ 4.9 1.6 3.2±0.2
CS12 100~1000mΩ 1.0 3.55 3.2±0.2
** Letter “R” is a decimal
point.
A B
C
CS 06 F T R100 U G A
■Marking for 0603
Pad Layout ( For CS12:High Power Rating Series)
Pad Layout (Except For CS12:High Power Rating Series)
B A
C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
P
o
w
e
r
ra
ti
o
(%
)
Ambient Temperature(℃)
【CS..A Series】
Automotive Grade Current Sensing Chip Resistor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact：sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition: REV.B3
4                                        Revision: 15-Jun-2022
■Soldering Condition (Ref. IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020 & J-STD-002)
Reflow Profiles
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat
Min. Temperature (Tsmin)
Max Temperature (Tsmax)
Preheating time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60-120 seconds
Ramp-up rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C/second max.
Liquidous temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60-150 seconds
Min. Peak temperature (Tp min) 235°C